



25-C0173

**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO**

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM**

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0173

Bid Number: B-25-0051

Date: 02/24/2025

Page: 1 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	14.0	gal	Activated Glutaraldehyde solution 5L/ container - with CPR	2,844.00	39,816.00		
2	349.0	pc/s.	Blood Transfusion Set - with CPR	48.00	16,752.00		
3	24.0	pck/s	Blue Sensor ECG Electrodes PVG Backing banan plug 3mm 25's	506.00	12,144.00		
4	26.0	pad/s	Cautery Pad - NO CPR	750.00	19,500.00		
5	597.0	pc/s	Cord Clamp plastic - with CPR	6.00	3,582.00		
6	133.0	set/s	CT Contrast Injector Syringe & Quick fill Tube with Medrad coiled low pressure connector tube M/F Luer Lock 152.4cm (Tri-pack)	1,800.00	239,400.00		
7	100.0	bx/s	Disposable Syringe w/ needle G-23, 10ml 100's - with CPR	660.00	66,000.00		
8	308.0	bx/s	Disposable Syringe w/ needle G-23, 3ml 100's - with CPR	385.00	118,580.00		
9	397.0	bx/s	Disposable Syringe w/ needle G-23, 5ml 100's - with CPR	418.00	165,946.00		
10	25.0	bottle	Distilled Water (for laboratory) 1L - NO CPR	253.00	6,325.00		
11	20.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube -Fr 28 ID 7.0 with cuff - with CPR	100.00	2,000.00		
12	56.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube -Fr 30 ID 7.5 with cuff - with CPR	100.00	5,600.00		
13	8.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube, Fr14 ID 3.5 -with CPR	70.00	560.00		
14	15.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube- Fr10 ID 2.5 -with CPR	70.00	1,050.00		
15	855.0	pc/s	Foley catheter Fr-16 ,2 way - with CPR	48.00	41,040.00		
16	450.0	box	Gauze pad 4x4 8ply sterile 100 pack per box CPR	405.00	182,250.00		
17	150.0	box/s	Gloves,surgical sterile,s 7.5 50's - with CPR	1,403.00	210,450.00		
18	5.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-18 100's - with CPR	3,730.00	18,650.00		
19	5.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-20 100's - with CPR	3,730.00	18,650.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,168,295.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS( MDLS) 1ST QUARTER

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0173

Bid Number: B-25-0051  
Date: 02/24/2025  
Page: 2 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
20	5.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-22 100's - with CPR	3,759.00	18,795.00		
21	5.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-24 100's - with CPR	3,897.00	19,485.00		
22	5.0	bx/s	IV Cannula G-26 100's - with CPR	3,730.00	18,650.00		
23	9480.0	sachet	Lubricating Jelly , 3 grams - with CPR	9.00	85,320.00		
24	6.0	pck/s	Macro / Infusion set (adult)50's - with CPR	3,500.00	21,000.00		
25	6.0	pck/s	Micro / Infusion set (pedia)50's - with CPR	3,500.00	21,000.00		
26	30.0	pc/s	Mouth Guard -Adult airway 70mm	77.00	2,310.00		
27	75.0	pc/s	Mouth Guard -Adult airway 80mm	77.00	5,775.00		
28	10.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, Blue -100's NO CPR	561.00	5,610.00		
29	10.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, Pink -100's NO CPR	561.00	5,610.00		
30	9.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, White -100's NO CPR	561.00	5,049.00		
31	8.0	pc/s	Nasogastric Tube Fr 8 - with CPR	48.00	384.00		
32	10.0	pc/s.	Nasogastric Tube Fr-12 - with CPR	48.00	480.00		
33	24.0	pc/s	Needle point cautery tip - with CPR	660.00	15,840.00		
34	900.0	pc/s.	Needle Spinal G-25 - with CPR	108.00	97,200.00		
35	295.0	pc/s	Oxygen mask (adult) - with CPR	72.00	21,240.00		
36	6.0	box/s	Pediatric Urine Collector 100's - with CPR	1,900.00	11,400.00		
37	3.0	pc/s.	Penrose drain 1/2 inch - with CPR	50.00	150.00		
38	8.0	gal/s	Povidone Iodine 7.5% (Cleanser) - with CPR	1,500.00	12,000.00		
39	43.0	pc/s	Straight Catheter Fr. 16 - with CPR	61.00	2,623.00		
40	36.0	pc/s	Suction Catheter Fr-12 - with CPR	15.00	540.00		
				SUB-TOTAL	1,538,756.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS( MDLS) 1ST QUARTER  
Delivery: PGSO  
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO**

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM**

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0173

Bid Number: B-25-0051  
Date: 02/24/2025  
Page: 3 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
41	350.0	pc/s.	Suction Catheter Fr-16 - with CPR	15.00	5,250.00		
42	553.0	pc/s.	Suction Catheter Fr.8 - with CPR	41.00	22,673.00		
43	19.0	pc/s	Suction set pole abdominal drain with universal connection tube FR-24 - with CPR	380.00	7,220.00		
44	3.0	bx/s	Surgical Blade #11 100's - with CPR	1,018.00	3,054.00		
45	5.0	bx/s	Surgical Blade Number 10 100's - with CPR	400.00	2,000.00		
46	3.0	bx/s	Surgical Blade Number 15 100's - with CPR	400.00	1,200.00		
47	39.0	btl/s	Thoracostomy chest tube drainage bottle,1 liter calibrated - with CPR	1,045.00	40,755.00		
TOTAL/LOT					1,620,908.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS( MDLS) 1ST QUARTER  
Delivery: PGSO  
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS